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Integrity & Compliance

fEE:

F1E +49(0)5241-80-76000
EE:

BiE +1 212 782-1057
integrity@bertelsmann.com
www.integrity.bertelsmann.com

Corporate Audit
FE1E +49 (0) 52 41-80-72239
audit@bertelsmann.com

Corporate Data Protection
FE1E +49 (0) 5241 80-894 76
data-protection@bertelsmann.com

Corporate Legal
FE1E +49 (0) 52 41-80-2192
legal@bertelsmann.com

Corporate Legal—Antitrust
FE1E +49 (0) 52 41-80-2192
antitrust@bertelsmann.com

Corporate Human Resources
H1& +49 (0) 52 41-80-41800
corporateHR@bertelsmann.com

Corporate Tax
FE1E +49 (0) 52 41-80-2237
tax@bertelsmann.com

Corporate Communications
FE1E +49 (0) 52 41-80-71450
corporatecomms®@bertelsmann.com

W EFRAERI1HA{E R TFIEREUtiE: Bertelsmann SE & Co. KGaA |
Carl-Bertelsmann-Strafse 270 | 33311 Gitersloh | Germany | www.bertelsmann.com
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ombuds@discussconcerns. com
HEEIE: +49 (0) 32-211 11 23 39
(N BR{E[E) 0800-664 7879

JtEFNREGE M Ombudsperson (IFEE)
ombuds2@discussconcerns. com
%EBHIE: +1646-981-0753
(XPREE) 877-278-0303

Dina Jansenson, Ombudsperson
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Bertelsmann
Integrity & Compliance&f
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http: //executiveboardguidelines. bertelsmann. com

i L T Mu53REY (Bertelsmann Essentials) :
www.integrity.bertelsmann.com https://www. bertelsmann. com/company/essentials/essentials/.

A xBertelsmann {Code of Conduct) #A {Integrity & Compliance) ,
1B ¥7iEhttp: //www. integrity. bertelsmann. com
MERIEN Ovisiors  Atiances  Corporake Responslbily  Nows & Medks _ Investor Reations _ Career AR &M EL: hitp://benet. bertelsmann. com/integrity&compliance.

BERTELSMANN

A3 LA B & B F R #E & il Integrity & ComplianceEB:
integrity@bertelsmann. com

n— Bi%: +49 (0) 52 41-80-76000 (fZE)

' BiE: +1212782-1057 (EE)
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Bertelsmann SE & Co. KGaA | Integrity & Compliance
Carl-Bertelsmann-Strafze 270 | 33311 Giitersloh

Hi&E: +49 (0) 52 41-80-76000

integrity@bertelsmann. de | www. integrity. bertelsmann. de

EE:

Bertelsmann, Inc. | Integrity & Compliance

1745 Broadway | New York, NY 10019

Fig: +1212 782-10 57

integrity@bertelsmann. com | www. integrity. bertelsmann. com
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